
          2022-2024 Stone County Republican Central Committeeman and Committeewoman (revised 10-02-2023)

                                                     Burt Whaley, Chairman

                                                 Denise Dickens, Vice Chairman

                                                    Gary L Clark, Treasurer

                                                     Beth Cupp, Secretary

Precinct Name Address City Zip E-mail Phone

Alpine

Committeeman David Brady 534 Ironwood St Shell Knob Mo 65747 garfy57@sbcglobal.net 580-298-7976*

Committeewoman Patricia A Brady 534 Ironwood St Shell Knob Mo 65747 patbradystagemgr@sbcglobal.net 817-832-8817*

Cass

Committeeman Burton Whaley 622 Richmond School Rd Clever MO 65631 plconsultingbw@gmail.com 816-365-0060

Committeewoman Linda Thaut 77 Stoneybrook Ln Clever MO 65631 linda@thautsi.net 303-915-5836

Flat Creek A

Committeeman Michael Cupp PO Box 55 Cape Fair MO 65624 mdcupp@sbcglobal.net 417-425-4014*

Committeewoman Beth Cupp PO Box 55 Cape Fair MO 65624 beth.cupp@yahoo.com 417-425-1981*

Flat Creek B

Committeeman Larry L Barcus 425 Long Bend Rd Galena MO 65656 larrybarcus@gmail.com 641-640-0612*

Committeewoman Linda J Barcus 425 Long Bend Rd Galena MO 65656 ljbarcus425@gmail.com 641-640-0564*

Grant

Committeeman Wayne Blades 43389 State Hwy 413 Crane MO 65633 sccwayneblades@gmail.com 417-840-3833*

Committeewoman Stephanie Jones 14712 State Hwy M Billings MO 65610 thejones123@aol.com 417-209-1714*

Hurley

Committeeman Mitch Brockelbank 1611 Lane Branch Rd Crane MO 65633 mbrockelbank@icloud.com 417-425-5567*

Committeewoman Angel (Chambers) Branstetter       Box 104 Crane MO 65633 angel.branstetter@stonecountymo.gov
Lincoln

Committeeman Shelby Dickens 550 Kid Run Rd Galena MO 65656 denisedickens0317@yahoo.com 417-818-4307*

Committeewoman Denise Dickens 550 Kid Run Rd Galena MO 65656 denisedickens0317@yahoo.com 417-207-0615*

McKinley

Committeeman Richard Cutbirth 160 Hedrick Ln Galena MO 65656 recutbirth@yahoo.com 417-335-1518

Committeewoman Sammie Thompson 134 State Hwy K Galena MO 65656 pzsammi@centurytel.net 417-840-8600

Pierce

Committeeman Kent Brosseau 1008 Dodge Hollow Rd Crane MO 65633 kent@kcp-plumbing.com 417-294-0924

Committeewoman Leasa Brosseau 1008 Dodge Hollow Rd Crane MO 65633 leasab35@gmail.com 417-294-5377

Pine A

Committeeman James Sharpe 2615 State Hwy 13 Lampe MO 65681 jimthesharpe@gmail.com 479-325-0553

Committeewoman Connie Thompson 105 Maple St. Blue Eye MO 65611 connie3547@live.com 417-926-2513
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Pine B

Committeeman Thomas Martin 345 Briar Cliff Rd Lampe MO 65681 protector@centurytel.net 417-676-0042

Committeewoman Betty E Jones PO Box 122 Kimberling City MO 65686 bjdj4u@gmail.com 417-337-3440

Ponce de Leon

Committeeman Jerry Baker 537 Ceasar Hollow Rd Galena MO 65656 jerry.baker@cityutilities.net 417-839-5461

Committeewoman Robin Marshall 2628 Medical Springs Rd Galena MO 65656 rlm12477@gmail.com 417-559-2613*

Ruth A

Committeeman Bill Stone 278 Wild Bird Ln Reeds Spring MO 65737 wstone1040@gmail.com 417-230-1040*

Committeewoman Deana Wolfe 24265 State Hwy 413 Galena MO 65656 deanawolfe56@gmail.com 417-231-2333*

Ruth B City

Committeeman Virgil Moore 9 Hickory Dr Kimberling City MO 65686 virgilmo@yahoo.com 480-212-6253

Committeewoman Vacant

Ruth B Rural

Committeeman Larry Roberts PO Box 101 Kimberling City MO 65686 larry.roberts@suddenlink.net 417-249-0644*

Committeewoman Leslie Roberts PO Box 101 Kimberling City MO 65686 larry.roberts@suddenlink.net 417-249-0544*

Ruth C

Committeeman Gary L Clark PO Box 2298 Branson West MO 65737 Gary@KathyJClark.com 417-230-7277

Committeewoman Kathy Clark PO Box 2298 Branson West MO 65737 kathy@kathyjclark.com 417-230-7253*

Ruth C Rural

Committeeman Rex A McSpadden 263 Mayden Lane Branson MO 65616 ramnsam@gmail.com 417-942-5025

Committeewoman Sharon A McSpadden 263 Mayden Lane Branson MO 65616 r_s_mcspadden2x@hotmail.com 417-230-0839

Sunset Cove

Committeeman Rick DeJager 3238 Hwy 265 Branson MO 65616 rcdejager_construction@msn.com 605-660-4540*

Committeewoman Carolyn DeJager 3238 Hwy 265 Branson MO 65616 rcdejager_construction@msn.com 605-660-8727*

Union

Committeeman Vacant

Committeewoman Vacant

Washington

Committeeman John Cunnyngham 208 E 5th Street Galena MO 65656 jhcunnyngham@gmail.com 417-844-8298*

Committeewoman Amy Jo Larson 284 Martin Hollow Rd Galena MO 65656 amy.larson@stonecountymo.gov 417-699-4780

Williams

Committeeman Gene Stimble 1373 State Hwy H W Shell Knob MO 65747 gene@trlmo.com 417-880-3338

Committeewoman Nancy A Stimble 1373 State Hwy H W Shell Knob MO 65747 nancy@trlmo.com 417-858-6331
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